
                 

Date Day Time Event

20.05.2026 Wedensday

15:30
15:00 - 18:00

17:00
19:00

Meeting of referees
Accreditation of nations
Technical meeting
Ceremonial opening the event 

21.05.2026 Thursday 08:30 - 16:00
16:00 - 21:00

Pair U15 female and male
Pair U19 female (male 1 or 2 pair)

22.05.2026 Friday
09:00 - 12:45
13:00 - 18:20

18:40

Pair U19 male
Tandem mixed U15 and U19
Award ceremony Pair and Tandem mixed U19 / U15

23.05.2026 Saturday 08:00 - 13:00
13:90 - 19:30

Single U15 female and male
Sprint U19 female and male
Award ceremony Single, Combination U15 and Sprint U19

24.05.2026 Sunday
09:00 - 14:00

14:30
Single U19 female and male
Award ceremony Single, Combination U19
Closing ceremony

Date Day Time Event

24.05.2026 Sunday

16:30
16:00 - 19:00

18:00
20:00

Meeting of referees
Accreditation of nations
Technical meeting
Ceremonial opening the event 

25.05.2026 Monday 08:30 - 21:00
21:20

Team U23 Women
Award ceremony

26.05.2026 Tuesday 08:30 - 21:00
21:20

Team U23 Men
Award ceremony

27.05.2026 Wednesday
09:00 - 17:00
17:00 - 20:20

20:40

Sprint U23 Women and Men
Tandem Mixed U23
Award ceremony

28.05.2026 Thursday 09:00 - 19:40
20:00

Tandem U23 Women and Men
Award ceremony

29.05.2026 Friday 08:00 - 15:30
16:00

Single U23 Women and Men
Award and closing ceremony

Date Day Time Event

30.05.2026 Saturday

15:00
16:30

16:00 - 19:00
18:00
20:00

NBC conference
Meeting of referees
Accreditation of nations
Technical meeting
Ceremonial opening the event 

31.05.2026 Sunday 09:00 - 20:15
20:30

Pair Women
Award ceremony

01.06.2026 Monday 09:00 - 20:15
20:30

Pair Men
Award ceremony

02.06.2026 Tuesday 10:00 - 18:00
18:30

Sprint W/M
Award ceremony

03.06.2026 Wednesday
10:00 - 15:20
15:30 - 18:50

19:20

Tandem Women and Tandem Men
Tandem Mixed
Award ceremony

04.06.2026 Thursday 10:00 - 20:00 Single classic Women and Men - Second round

05.06.2026 Friday 10:00 - 15:00
16:00 - 18:30

Single classic Women and men - Eighth final
Single classic Women and men - Quarter final

06.06.2026 Saturday
10:00 - 11:15
11:45 - 13:00

13:30

Single classic Women and men - Semi final
Single classic Women and men - FINALE
Award and closing ceremony

Short Schedule by days
Schwaz (AUT) 2026

II. European Championship U19 and II. European Championship U15

World Ninepin Bowling  Association
SECTION NINEPIN BOWLING CLASSIC

X. World Championship Single women and men

XXIII. World Championship U23


